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Pan FeedersPan Feeders

Pan Feeders
The following 10 pages include feed line whole goods tables.
Use these tables to varify the components and quantities needed for each feed line.

4 Hole on 9' Tube System Components
Meters 14 17 19 22 25 27 30 33 36 38 41

Feet 45ʹ 54ʹ 63ʹ 72ʹ 81ʹ 90ʹ 99ʹ 108ʹ 117ʹ 126ʹ 135ʹ
Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 20 0 24 0 28 0 32 0 36 0 40 0 44 0 48 48 52 52 56 56 60 60

Control Units 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 48 0 57 0 66 0 75 0 84 0 93 0 102 0 111 114 120 123 129 132 138 141

Poultry Tube 5 0 6 0 7 0 8 0 9 0 10 0 11 0 12 12 13 13 14 14 15 15

Drive Units 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 1

Meters 44 47 49 52 55 58 60 63 66 69 71
Feet 144ʹ 153ʹ 162ʹ 171ʹ 180ʹ 189ʹ 198ʹ 207ʹ 216ʹ 225ʹ 234ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 64 64 68 68 72 72 76 76 80 80 84 84 88 88 92 92 96 96 100 100 104 104

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 147 150 156 159 165 168 174 177 183 186 192 195 201 204 210 213 219 222 228 231 237 240

Poultry Tube 16 16 17 17 18 18 19 19 20 20 21 21 22 22 23 23 24 24 25 25 26 26

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1

Meters 74 77 80 82 85 88 91 96 99 102 71
Feet 243ʹ 252ʹ 261ʹ 270ʹ 279ʹ 288ʹ 297ʹ 306ʹ 315ʹ 324ʹ 333ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 108 108 112 112 116 116 120 120 124 124 128 128 132 132 136 136 140 140 144 144 148 148

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 246 249 255 258 264 267 273 276 282 285 291 294 300 303 309 312 318 321 327 330 336 339

Poultry Tube 27 27 28 28 29 29 30 30 31 31 32 32 33 33 34 34 35 35 36 36 37 37

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2
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Pan Feeders
4 Hole on 9' Tube System Components

Meters 104 107 110 113 115 118 121 123 126 129 132
Feet 342ʹ 351ʹ 360ʹ 369ʹ 378ʹ 387ʹ 396ʹ 405ʹ 414ʹ 423ʹ 432ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 152 152 156 156 160 160 164 164 168 168 172 172 176 176 180 180 184 184 188 188 192 192

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 345 348 354 357 363 366 372 375 381 384 390 393 399 402 408 411 417 420 426 429 435 438

Poultry Tube 38 38 39 39 40 40 41 41 42 42 43 43 44 44 45 45 46 46 47 47 48 48

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3

Meters 134 137 140 143 145 148 151 154 156 159 162
Feet 441ʹ 450ʹ 459ʹ 468ʹ 477ʹ 486ʹ 495ʹ 504ʹ 513ʹ 522ʹ 531ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

Feeder Assemblies 196 196 200 200 204 204 208 208 212 212 216 216 220 220 224 224 228 228 232 232 236 236

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 444 447 453 456 462 465 471 474 480 483 489 492 498 501 507 510 516 519 525 528 534 537

Poultry Tube 49 49 50 50 51 51 52 52 53 53 54 54 55 55 56 56 57 57 58 58 59 59

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4

Meters 165 167 170 173 176 178 181
Feet 540ʹ 549ʹ 558ʹ 567ʹ 576ʹ 585ʹ 594ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 240 240 244 244 248 248 252 252 256 256 260 260 264 264

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 543 546 552 555 561 564 570 573 579 582 588 591 597 600

Poultry Tube 60 60 61 61 62 62 63 63 64 64 65 65 66 66

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 13 13 13 13

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1
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Pan Feeders
3 Hole on 10' Tube System Components

Meters 15 18 21 24 27 31 34 37 40 43 46
Feet 50ʹ 60ʹ 70ʹ 80ʹ 90ʹ 100ʹ 110ʹ 120ʹ 130ʹ 140ʹ 150ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 15 0 18 0 21 0 24 0 27 0 30 30 33 33 36 36 39 39 42 42 45 45

Control Units 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 53 0 63 0 73 0 83 0 93 0 103 106 113 116 123 126 133 136 143 146 153 156

Poultry Tube 5 0 6 0 7 0 8 0 9 0 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 13 14 14 15 15

Drive Units 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0

Meters 49 52 55 58 61 64 67 70 73 76 79
Feet 160ʹ 170ʹ 180ʹ 190ʹ 200ʹ 210ʹ 220ʹ 230ʹ 240ʹ 250ʹ 260ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 48 48 51 51 54 54 57 57 60 60 63 63 66 66 69 69 72 72 75 75 78 78

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 163 166 173 176 183 186 193 196 203 206 213 216 223 226 233 236 243 246 253 256 263 266

Poultry Tube 16 16 17 17 18 18 19 19 20 20 21 21 22 22 23 23 24 24 25 25 26 26

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1

Meters 82 85 88 91 95 98 101 104 107 110 113
Feet 270ʹ 280ʹ 290ʹ 300ʹ 310ʹ 320ʹ 330ʹ 340ʹ 350ʹ 360ʹ 370ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 81 81 84 84 87 87 90 90 93 93 96 96 99 99 102 102 105 105 108 108 111 111

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 273 276 283 286 293 296 303 306 313 316 323 326 333 336 343 346 353 356 363 366 373 376

Poultry Tube 27 27 28 28 29 29 30 30 31 31 32 32 33 33 34 34 35 35 36 36 37 37

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2
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Pan Feeders
3 Hole on 10' Tube System Components

Meters 116 119 122 125 128 131 134 137 140 143 146
Feet 380ʹ 390ʹ 400ʹ 410ʹ 420ʹ 430ʹ 440ʹ 450ʹ 460ʹ 470ʹ 480ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 114 114 117 117 120 120 123 123 126 126 129 129 132 132 135 135 138 138 141 141 144 144

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 383 386 393 396 403 406 413 416 423 426 433 436 443 446 453 456 463 466 473 476 483 486

Poultry Tube 38 38 39 39 40 40 41 41 42 42 43 43 44 44 45 45 46 46 47 47 48 48

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3

Meters 149 152 155 159 162 165 168 171 174 177 180
Feet 490ʹ 500ʹ 510ʹ 520ʹ 530ʹ 540ʹ 550ʹ 560ʹ 570ʹ 580ʹ 590ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 147 147 150 150 153 153 156 156 159 159 162 162 165 165 168 168 171 171 174 174 177 177

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 493 496 503 506 513 516 523 526 533 536 543 546 553 556 563 566 573 576 583 586 593 596

Poultry Tube 49 49 50 50 51 51 52 52 53 53 54 54 55 55 56 56 57 57 58 58 59 59

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4

Meters 183
Feet 600ʹ

Description S D
Hoppers 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 180 180

Control Units 1 2

Feed Line Auger 603 606

Poultry Tube 60 60

Drive Units 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 12 12

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 0 0
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Pan FeedersPan Feeders

Pan Feeders
4 Hole on 10' Tube System Components

Meters 15 18 21 24 27 31 34 37 40 43 46
Feet 50ʹ 60ʹ 70ʹ 80ʹ 90ʹ 100ʹ 110ʹ 120ʹ 130ʹ 140ʹ 150ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 20 0 24 0 28 0 32 0 36 0 40 40 44 44 48 48 52 52 56 56 60 60

Control Units 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 53 0 63 0 73 0 83 0 93 0 103 106 113 116 123 126 133 136 143 146 153 156

Poultry Tube 5 0 6 0 7 0 8 0 9 0 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 13 14 14 15 15

Drive Units 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0

Meters 49 52 55 58 61 64 67 70 73 76 79
Feet 160ʹ 170ʹ 180ʹ 190ʹ 200ʹ 210ʹ 220ʹ 230ʹ 240ʹ 250ʹ 260ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 64 64 68 68 72 72 76 76 80 80 84 84 88 88 92 92 96 96 100 100 104 104

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 163 166 173 176 183 186 193 196 203 206 213 216 223 226 233 236 243 246 253 256 263 266

Poultry Tube 16 16 17 17 18 18 19 19 20 20 21 21 22 22 23 23 24 24 25 25 26 26

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1

Meters 82 85 88 91 95 98 101 104 107 110 113
Feet 270ʹ 280ʹ 290ʹ 300ʹ 310ʹ 320ʹ 330ʹ 340ʹ 350ʹ 360ʹ 370ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 108 108 112 112 116 116 120 120 124 124 128 128 132 132 136 136 140 140 144 144 148 148

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 273 276 283 286 293 296 303 306 313 316 323 326 333 336 343 346 353 356 363 366 373 376

Poultry Tube 27 27 28 28 29 29 30 30 31 31 32 32 33 33 34 34 35 35 36 36 37 37

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2



3-7Assumption, IL 62510 USA · Tel: 217-226-4401 · Fax: 800-353-8491 · www.cumberlandpoultry.com
August 05, 2024Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.

Pan FeedersPan Feeders

Pan Feeders
4 Hole on 10' Tube System Components

Meters 116 119 122 125 128 131 134 137 140 143 146
Feet 380ʹ 390ʹ 400ʹ 410ʹ 420ʹ 430ʹ 440ʹ 450ʹ 460ʹ 470ʹ 480ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 152 152 156 156 160 160 164 164 168 168 172 172 176 176 180 180 184 184 188 188 192 192

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 383 386 393 396 403 406 413 416 423 426 433 436 443 446 453 456 463 466 473 476 483 486

Poultry Tube 38 38 39 39 40 40 41 41 42 42 43 43 44 44 45 45 46 46 47 47 48 48

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3

Meters 149 152 155 159 162 165 168 171 174 177 180
Feet 490ʹ 500ʹ 510ʹ 520ʹ 530ʹ 540ʹ 550ʹ 560ʹ 570ʹ 580ʹ 590ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 196 196 200 200 204 204 208 208 212 212 216 216 220 220 224 224 228 228 232 232 236 236

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 493 496 503 506 513 516 523 526 533 536 543 546 553 556 563 566 573 576 583 586 593 596

Poultry Tube 49 49 50 50 51 51 52 52 53 53 54 54 55 55 56 56 57 57 58 58 59 59

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4

Meters 183
Feet 600ʹ

Description S D
Hoppers 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 240 240

Control Units 1 2

Feed Line Auger 603 606

Poultry Tube 60 60

Drive Units 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 12 12

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 0 0
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Pan Feeders
4 Hole on 12' Tube System Components

Meters 15 18 22 26 29 33 37 40 44 48 51
Feet 48ʹ 60ʹ 72ʹ 84ʹ 96ʹ 108ʹ 120ʹ 132ʹ 144ʹ 156ʹ 168ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 16 0 20 0 24 0 28 0 32 0 36 36 40 40 44 44 48 48 52 52 56 56

Control Units 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 51 0 63 0 75 0 87 0 99 0 111 114 123 126 135 138 147 150 159 162 171 174

Poultry Tube 4 0 5 0 6 0 7 0 8 0 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 13 14 14

Drive Units 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1

Meters 55 59 62 66 70 73 77 81 84 88 91
Feet 180ʹ 192ʹ 204ʹ 216ʹ 228ʹ 240ʹ 252ʹ 264ʹ 276ʹ 288ʹ 300ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 60 60 64 64 68 68 72 72 76 76 80 80 84 84 88 88 92 92 96 96 100 100

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 183 186 195 198 207 210 219 222 231 234 243 246 255 258 267 270 279 282 291 294 303 306

Poultry Tube 15 15 16 16 17 17 18 18 19 19 20 20 21 21 22 22 23 23 24 24 25 25

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 0 0

Meters 95 99 102 106 110 113 117 121 124 128 132
Feet 312ʹ 324ʹ 336ʹ 348ʹ 360ʹ 372ʹ 384ʹ 396ʹ 408ʹ 420ʹ 432ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 104 104 108 108 112 112 116 116 120 120 124 124 128 128 132 132 136 136 140 140 144 144

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 315 318 327 330 339 342 351 353 363 366 375 378 387 390 399 402 411 414 423 426 435 438

Poultry Tube 26 26 27 27 28 28 29 29 30 30 31 31 32 32 33 33 34 34 35 35 36 36

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 2 2 3 3
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Pan Feeders
4 Hole on 12' Tube System Components

Meters 135 139 143 146 150 154 157 161 165 168 172
Feet 444ʹ 456ʹ 468ʹ 480ʹ 492ʹ 504ʹ 516ʹ 528ʹ 540ʹ 552ʹ 564ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 148 148 152 152 156 156 160 160 164 164 168 168 172 172 176 176 180 180 184 184 188 188

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 447 450 459 462 471 474 483 486 495 498 507 510 519 522 531 534 543 546 555 558 567 570

Poultry Tube 37 37 38 38 39 39 40 40 41 41 42 42 43 43 44 44 45 45 46 46 47 47

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 11 11 11

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 4 4 0 0 1 1 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 4 4 0 0 1 1

Meters 176 179 183
Feet 576ʹ 588ʹ 600ʹ

Description S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 192 192 196 196 200 200

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 579 582 591 594 603 606

Poultry Tube 48 48 49 49 50 50

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 11 11 11 11 12 12

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 2 2 3 3 0 0
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Pan FeedersPan Feeders

Pan Feeders
5 Hole on 12' Tube System Components

Meters 15 18 22 26 29 33 37 40 44 48 51
Feet 48ʹ 60ʹ 72ʹ 84ʹ 96ʹ 108ʹ 120ʹ 132ʹ 144ʹ 156ʹ 168ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 20 0 25 0 30 0 35 0 40 0 45 45 50 50 55 55 60 60 65 65 70 70

Control Units 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 51 0 63 0 75 0 87 0 99 0 111 114 123 126 135 138 147 150 159 162 171 174

Poultry Tube 4 0 5 0 6 0 7 0 8 0 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 13 14 14

Drive Units 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1

Meters 55 59 62 66 70 73 77 81 84 88 91
Feet 180ʹ 192ʹ 204ʹ 216ʹ 228ʹ 240ʹ 252ʹ 264ʹ 276ʹ 288ʹ 300ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 75 75 80 80 85 85 90 90 95 95 100 100 105 105 110 110 115 115 120 120 125 125

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 183 186 195 198 207 210 219 222 231 234 243 246 255 258 267 270 279 282 291 294 303 306

Poultry Tube 15 15 16 16 17 17 18 18 19 19 20 20 21 21 22 22 23 23 24 24 25 25

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 0 0

Meters 95 99 102 106 110 113 117 121 124 128 132
Feet 312ʹ 324ʹ 336ʹ 348ʹ 360ʹ 372ʹ 384ʹ 396ʹ 408ʹ 420ʹ 432ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 130 130 135 135 140 140 145 145 150 150 155 155 160 160 165 165 170 170 175 175 180 180

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 315 318 327 330 339 342 351 354 363 366 375 378 387 390 399 402 411 414 423 426 435 438

Poultry Tube 26 26 27 27 28 28 29 29 30 30 31 31 32 32 33 33 34 34 35 35 36 36

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 0 0 2 2 3 3
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Pan FeedersPan Feeders

Pan Feeders
5 Hole on 12' Tube System Components

Meters 135 139 143 146 150 154 157 161 165 168 172
Feet 444ʹ 456ʹ 468ʹ 480ʹ 492ʹ 504ʹ 516ʹ 528ʹ 540ʹ 552ʹ 564ʹ

Description S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 185 185 190 190 195 195 200 200 205 205 210 210 215 215 220 220 225 225 230 230 235 235

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 447 450 459 462 471 474 483 486 495 498 507 510 519 522 531 534 543 546 555 558 567 570

Poultry Tube 37 37 38 38 39 39 40 41 41 41 42 42 43 43 44 44 45 45 46 46 47 47

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 11 11 11

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 4 4 0 0 1 1 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 4 4 0 0 1 1

Meters 176 179 183
Feet 576ʹ 588ʹ 600ʹ

Description S D S D S D
Hoppers 1 1 1 1 1 1

Single or Double Boot 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feeder Assemblies 240 240 245 245 250 250

Control Units 1 2 1 2 1 2

Feed Line Auger 579 582 593 594 605 608

Poultry Tube 48 48 49 49 50 50

Drive Units 1 2 1 2 1 2

Hanger Kit (50'/15.24 m) 11 11 11 11 12 12

Hanger Kit (10'/3.05 m) 2 2 3 3 0 0
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Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7097400 9' (2.74 m) Tube - 1 Hole 8.65 3.92 $46.00
07097400B10 9' (2.74 m) Tube - 1 Hole - Bundle of 10 87.06 39.48 $360.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7097401 9' (2.74 m) Tube - 2 Hole 8.64 3.91 $46.00
07097401B10 9' (2.74 m) Tube - 2 Hole - Bundle of 10 86.94 39.43 $360.00

Standard 1-3/4" Diameter Feed Tubes
Pan Holes Evenly Spaced

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000723 9' (2.74 m) Tube - 3 Hole 8.45 3.83 $45.00
C2000723B10 9' (2.74 m) Tube - 3 Hole - Bundle of 10 85.01 38.55 $366.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7097402 9' (2.74 m) Tube - 4 Hole 8.61 3.90 $46.00
07097402B10 9' (2.74 m) Tube - 4 Hole - Bundle of 10 86.68 39.31 $329.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7097890 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 0 Hole 9.74 4.41 $45.00
07097890B10 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 0 Hole - Bundle of 10 96.24 43.65 $363.00
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Pan FeedersPan Feeders
Standard 1-3/4" Diameter Feed Tubes (Contd.)

Pan Holes Evenly Spaced

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7098701 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 1 Hole 9.61 4.35 $45.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000655 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 1 Hole 9.25 4.20 $34.00
C2000655B10 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 1 Hole - Bundle of 10 93.07 42.21 $386.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7099020 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 2 Hole 9.60 4.35 $45.00
07099020B10 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 2 Hole - Bundle of 10 96.49 43.76 $367.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7097406 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 3 Hole 9.46 4.29 $45.00
07097406B10 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 3 Hole - Bundle of 10 95.18 43.17 $363.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7097264 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 4 Hole 9.57 4.34 $45.00
07097264B10 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 4 Hole - Bundle of 10 96.24 43.65 $363.00
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Pan FeedersPan Feeders
Standard 1-3/4" Diameter Feed Tubes (Contd.)

Pan Holes Evenly Spaced

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

7097410 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 5 Hole 9.56 4.33 $45.00

07097410B10 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 5 Hole - Bundle of 10 96.10 43.59 $363.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

7098812 12' (3.66 m) Tube - 0 Hole 11.65 5.28 $57.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

7098919 12' (3.66 m) Tube - 2 Hole 11.49 5.21 $57.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

7097238 12' (3.66 m) Tube - 4 Hole 11.48 5.20 $57.00

07097238B10 12' (3.66 m) Tube - 4 Hole - Bundle of 10 115.32 52.30 $435.00
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Pan FeedersPan Feeders
Standard 1-3/4" Diameter Feed Tubes (Contd.)

Pan Holes Evenly Spaced

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7097239 12' (3.66 m) Tube - 5 Hole 11.47 5.20 $57.00
07097239B10 12' (3.66 m) Tube - 5 Hole - Bundle of 10 115.19 52.24 $434.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000728 12' (3.66 m) Tube - 6 Hole 10.96 4.97 $57.00
C2000728B10 12' (3.66 m) Tube - 6 Hole 110.17 49.97 $435.00

Standard 1-3/4" Diameter Feed Tubes
Pan Holes Evenly Spaced with Drop Holes Centered Evenly between them

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

7097403 9' (2.74 m) Tube - 8 Hole with 4 Pan Holes and 
4 Drop Holes Evenly Spaced 8.58 3.89 $45.00

07097403B10 9' (2.74 m) Tube - 8 Hole Centered - Bundle of 10 86.30 39.14 $357.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000217 10' (3.04 m) - 4 Hole with 2 Pan Holes and 2 Drop Holes Evenly Spaced 9.34 4.24 $41.00
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Pan FeedersPan Feeders
Standard 1-3/4" Diameter Feed Tubes

Pan Holes Evenly Spaced with Drop Holes Centered Evenly between them (Contd.)

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

7097407 10' (3.04 m) - 6 Hole with 3 Pan Holes and 3 Drop Holes Evenly Spaced 9.55 4.33 $45.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

7097265 10' (3.04 m) - 8 Hole with 4 Pan Holes and 4 Drop Holes Evenly Spaced 9.53 4.32 $45.00

07097265B10 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 8 Hole - Centered - Bundle of 10 95.84 43.47 $363.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

7097412 12' (3.66 m) - 8 Hole with 4 Pan Holes and 4 Drop Holes Evenly Spaced 11.44 5.18 $42.00
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Special 1-3/4" Diameter Feed Tubes

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000714 9' (2.74 m) - 4 Hole with Drop Holes between Pans 1-2 and 3-4 8.61 3.90 $45.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000417 10' (3.04 m) - 2 Hole 9.60 4.35 $31.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000449 10' (3.04 m) - 4 Hole with Drop Holes between Pans 1-2 and 3-4 9.53 4.32 $45.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000724 12' (3.66 m) - 4 Hole with Pans on 24" Centers in the center of the Tube 11.20 5.08 $57.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000756 12ʹ (3.66 m) - 5 Hole, with Drop Holes between Pans 1-2 and 3-4 11.20 5.08 $57.00
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Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7101298 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 8 Hole - Staggered 9.74 4.41 $45.00

07101298B10 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 8 Hole - Staggered - Bundle of 10 97.94 44.42 $363.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
146150 12" Piece of Ribbed Tube with Hole for Sample Feeders 0.95 0.43 $31.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7097404 9' (2.74 m) - 8 Hole Staggered 8.58 3.89 $41.00

Special 1-3/4" Diameter Feed Tubes (Contd.)

Special 1-3/4" Diameter Feed Tubes Staggered

1-3/4" Ribbed Feed Tubes

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7097261 12' (3.66 m) - 10 Hole with 5 Pan Holes and 5 Drop Holes Evenly Spaced 11.42 5.18 $51.00

07097261B10 12' (3.66 m) Tube - 10 Hole - Centered - Bundle of 10 114.70 52.02 $432.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000186 9' (2.74 m) Tube - 6 Hole - Staggered 8.59 3.90 $39.00

C2000186B10 9' (2.74 m) Tube - 6 Hole - Staggered - Bundle of 10 86.46 39.21 $359.00
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* When ordering 3 on 20' spacing order (1) 7091690 and (1) 7091692.

2" Feed Line Roll Form Tubing (50 mm)

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2100002 9' (2.74 m) Tube - 4 Hole 11.00 4.99 $66.00
C2100002B10 9' (2.74 m) Tube - 4 Hole - Bundle of 10 110.56 50.14 $540.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7091690* 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 1 Hole 12.23 5.54 $66.00
07091690B10* 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 1 Hole - Bundle of 10 122.79 55.69 $545.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7091691 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 2 Hole 12.23 5.54 $66.00
07091691B10 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 2 Hole - Bundle of 10 122.79 55.69 $545.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7091692* 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 2 Hole - Spaced for 3 on 20' 12.23 5.54 $66.00
07091692B10* 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 2 Hole - Spaced for 3 on 20' - Bundle of 10 122.79 55.69 $545.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2100013 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 3 Hole - Spaced for 5 on 20' 12.87 5.83 $66.00
C2100013B10 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 3 Hole - Spaced for 5 on 20' - Bundle of 10 129.23 58.61 $540.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2100012 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 2 Hole - Spaced for 5 on 20' 12.87 5.83 $66.00
C2100012B10 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 2 Hole - Spaced for 5 on 20' - Bundle of 10 129.23 58.61 $540.00
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Hoppers and Lid Packages
Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

7098232BX2 Feed Hopper (120 Lbs. or 54 Kgs.) - Hoppers are 18" Wide x 22" Tall - Box of 2 46.54 21.11 $453.00
7098232 Feed Hopper (120 Lbs. or 54 Kgs.) - Hoppers are 18" Wide x 22" Tall 24.92 11.30 $255.00
7099465 Feed Hopper (120 Lbs. or 54 Kgs.) with Unloader Hangers - Hoppers are 18" Wide x 22" Tall 26.14 11.86 $247.00
7098256 Feed Hopper (200 Lbs. or 90 Kgs.) - Hoppers are 18" Wide x 32" Tall 32.62 14.79 $261.00

07098256-S Feed Hopper (200 Lbs. or 90 Kgs.), 1 Panel with Lower Hopper Switch Hole - 
Hoppers are 18" Wide x 32" Tall 34.04 15.44 $279.00

7098715 Feed Hopper (300 Lbs. or 136 Kgs.) - Hoppers are 24" Wide x 32" Tall 47.69 21.63 $383.00

7099597 Feed Hopper (300 Lbs. or 136 Kgs.), 1 Panel with Lower Hopper Switch Hole - 
Hoppers are 24" Wide x 32" Tall 47.69 21.63 $415.00

7099426 Feed Hopper (400 Lbs. or 181.4 Kgs.) - Hoppers are 24" Wide x 43" Tall 69.77 31.64 $481.00

7099598 Feed Hopper (400 Lbs. or 181.4 Kgs.), 1 Panel with Lower Hopper Switch Hole - 
Hoppers are 24" Wide x 43" Tall 64.92 29.44 $504.00

7101317 Feed Hopper (500 Lbs. or 227 Kgs.), Low Profile for “Hopper Scale” -
Hoppers are 23" x 48" Wide x 28" Tall 60.82 27.58 $527.00

7101261 Feed Hopper (500 Lbs. or 227 Kgs.), Used for "Bag Feeding" - Hoppers are 47" Wide x 22" Tall 64.86 29.42 $447.00
7098590 Hopper Lid Package for (120 Lbs. & 200 Lbs. or 54 Kgs. & 90 Kgs.) 6.55 2.97 $102.00
7099773 Hopper Lid Package for (300 Lbs. & 400 Lbs. or 136 Kgs. & 181 Kgs.) 11.45 5.19 $121.00
7091504 Boot Hanger Angle, 21" 1.76 0.80 $15.75
7098949 Boot Hanger Angle, 30" 1.96 0.88 $24.00
C2000438 Feed Hopper Suspension Kit 3.40 1.54 $50.00
C2000541 Feed Hopper Rotation Suspension Kit 10.20 4.62 $113.00

2" Ribbed Feed Tubes

2" Feed Line Roll Form Tubing (50 mm) (Contd.)

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7091894 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 3 Hole 12.23 5.54 $66.00

07091894B10 10' (3.04 m) Tube - 3 Hole - Bundle of 10 122.79 55.69 $545.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2100004 12" Piece of Ribbed Tube with Hole for Sample Feeders 2.75 1.24 $19.00
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Poultry Boots
Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

7098103 Single Poultry Boot for 1-3/4" or 44 mm Tube 11.83 5.36 $173.00
7098257 Single Poultry Boot for 2" or 50 mm Tube 11.87 5.38 $194.00
7098104 Double Poultry Boot for 1-3/4" or 44 mm Tube 19.75 8.95 $274.00
7098258 Double Poultry Boot for 2" or 50 mm Tube 19.84 8.99 $325.00
7098932 Poultry Boot Shaft and Bearing Assembly 2.61 1.18 $67.00

Feed Line Auger

Hanger Kits for Broiler Feedlines
Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

7097370 Hanger Kit for 50' of Tubing - 1-3/4" or 44 mm 2.02 0.92 $32.00
7097370BX10 Hanger Kit for 50' of Tubing - 1-3/4" or 44 mm - Box of 10 21.01 9.53 $267.00
7097378 Hanger Kit for 10' of Tubing - 1-3/4" or 44 mm 0.29 0.13 $6.10
7097378BX10 Hanger Kit for 10' of Tubing - 1-3/4" or 44 mm - Box of 10 3.20 1.45 $52.00

NOTE: Feed Line Auger can be ordered in 10' increments from 10' - 500'.  
When ordering replace the ø symbols in the part number with the length.

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

øøFLXA14375 Feed Line Auger, 2" Pitch, Cut in 10'-90' Pieces 
(Weight & Price per Foot Approx.) 0.32 0.15 $2.75

øøøFLXA14375 Feed Line Auger, 2" Pitch, Cut in 100'-500' Pieces 
(In 10' Increments - Weight & Price per Foot Approx.) 0.32 0.15 $2.17

6000FLXA1438
6000' Roll of 1-7/16" O.D. Flex Auger with 2" Pitch 
(FLX-WHEEL required with this item#) 
NOTE: Flex-Wheel Needs to be Ordered as Seperate Item.

1,917.10 869.58 $13,511.00

FLX-WHEEL Master Coil for Flex Wire 293.83 133.27 $2,612.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7099071 Scissor Hanger Kit for 50' of Tubing - 1-3/4" or 44 mm 3.94 1.79 $81.00
7099071BX10 Scissor Hanger Kit for 50' of Tubing - 1-3/4" or 44 mm - Box of 10 40.22 18.24 $654.00
7099072 Scissor Hanger Kit for 10' of Tubing - 1-3/4" or 44 mm 0.66 0.30 $16.00
7099072BX10 Scissor Hanger Kit for 10' of Tubing - 1-3/4" or 44 mm - Box of 10 7.18 3.25 $135.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7098110 Adult Turkey Hanger Kit for 40' of Tubing - 2" or 50 mm 3.34 1.51 $65.00
07098110-B Adult Turkey Hanger Kit for 40' of Tubing - 2" or 50 mm - Box of 10 34.24 15.53 $560.00
7098111 Adult Turkey Hanger Kit for 10' of Tubing - 2" or 50 mm 1.55 0.70 $27.00
07098111-B Adult Turkey Hanger Kit for 10' of Tubing - 2" or 50 mm - Box of 10 16.30 7.39 $228.00

Hanger Kits for Breeder & Pullet Feedlines

Hanger Kits for Adult Turkey Feedlines

Anti-Roost Brackets for Pan Feeders
Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

C2000874A-25 Anti-Roost Plate Assembly, Bulk Pack 25, Pan Feeders 34.03 15.44 $402.00
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Hi-Lo Broiler Pan Feeders
Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

7101255 Hi-Lo VIII Feeder Assembly w/1 Piece Drop Tube 2.99 1.35 $35.00
7101255BX10 Hi-Lo VIII Feeder Assembly w/1 Piece Drop Tube - Box of 10 16.93 7.68 $290.00
7101450 Hi-Lo VIII Feeder Assembly w/2 Piece Drop Tube 3.07 1.39 $37.00
7101450BX10 Hi-Lo VIII Feeder Assembly w/2 Piece Drop Tube - Box of 10 16.60 7.52 $299.00
7098851 Hi-Lo Feeder Assembly w/1 Piece Drop Tube 2.88 1.30 $34.00
7098851BX10 Hi-Lo Feeder Assembly w/1 Piece Drop Tube - Box of 10 16.81 7.62 $290.00
7100960 Hi-Lo Feeder Assembly w/2 Piece Drop Tube 2.96 1.34 $37.00
7100960BX10 Hi-Lo Feeder Assembly w/2 Piece Drop Tube - Box of 10 16.49 7.47 $299.00

Pro-1 Broiler Pan Feeders
Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

C2000236 PRO1 8-Spoke Broiler Feeder w/1 Piece Drop Tube 3.24 1.46 $34.00
C2000236BX10 PRO1 8-Spoke Broiler Feeder w/1 Piece Drop Tube - Box of 10 22.60 10.25 $279.00

C2000236LG PRO1 8-Spoke Broiler Feeder, 1 Pc. Drop Tube, 
Less Clear Window Guard 3.24 1.46 $31.00

C2000236LG-BX10 PRO1 8-Spoke Broiler Feeder, 1 Pc. Drop Tube, 
Less Clear Window Guard - Box of 10 64.40 29.21 $267.00

C2000237 PRO1 8-Spoke Broiler Feeder w/2 Piece Drop Tube 3.32 1.50 $36.00
C2000237BX10 PRO1 8-Spoke Broiler Feeder w/2 Piece Drop Tube - Box of 10 23.40 10.61 $288.00
C2000235 PRO1 Component Kit 0.87 0.39 $19.60

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000416S E-Feeder Assembly w/1 Piece Drop Tube - Short Cone 3.09 1.40 $34.00
C2000416SBX10 E-Feeder Assembly w/1 Piece Drop Tube - Short Cone - Box of 10 24.00 10.88 $276.00
C2000416S-500 E-Feeder Assembly w/1 Piece Drop Tube - Short Cone - Bulk Qty 500 1,135.00 514.82 $12,000.00
C2000416SG E-Feeder Assembly w/1 Piece Drop Tube, Gray Grill (Short Cone) 3.09 1.40 $34.00
C2000416SGBX10 E-Feeder Assembly w/1 Piece Drop Tube, Gray Grill (Short Cone) - Box of 10 24.00 10.88 $276.00

C2000416SG-500 E-Feeder Assembly w/1 Piece Drop Tube, Gray Grill (Short Cone) -
Bulk Qty 500 1,135.00 514.82 $12,000.00

C2000423S E-Feeder Assembly w/2 Piece Drop Tube - Short Cone 3.10 1.40 $35.00
C2000423SBX10 E-Feeder Assembly w/2 Piece Drop Tube - Short Cone - Box of 10 23.00 10.43 $287.00
C2000423S-500 E-Feeder Assembly w/2 Piece Drop Tube - Short Cone - Bulk Qty 500 1,195 542.04 $13,500.00
C2000423SG E-Feeder Assembly w/2 Piece Drop Tube, Gray Grill (Short Cone) 3.10 1.40 $35.00
C2000423SGBX10 E-Feeder Assembly w/2 Piece Drop Tube, Gray Grill (Short Cone) - Box of 10 23.00 10.43 $287.00

C2000423SG-500 E-Feeder Assembly w/2 Piece Drop Tube, Gray Grill (Short Cone) - 
Bulk Qty 500 1,195 542.04 $13,500.00

E-Feeder Broiler Pan Feeders

E-Feeder (Gray Grill)Pro-1

NOTE: Truckload quantity is 6500 when ordering the 500 bulk packs.

E-Feeder
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Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7504370 MyPan Feeder Assembly 1.84 0.83 $24.00

7504370BX10 MyPan Feeder Assembly - Box of 10 21.00 9.52 $219.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

7504371 Pan - Feed, MyPan 0.25 0.11 $8.00

7504372 Grill - 6 Spoke, MyPan 0.13 0.06 $6.70

7504373 Level - Feed, MyPan 0.06 0.03 $4.00

7504374 Tube - Drop, MyPan 0.07 0.03 $4.80

7504375 Cap - Top, MyPan 0.02 0.00 $2.10

7504726 Insert - Pipe Clip, MyPan 0.00 0.00 $1.40

7504376 Shut Off Slide, MyPan (Optional) 0.05 0.02 $1.30

Feed Pan (7504371)

Drop Tube (7504374) Top Cap (7504375)

Grill (7504372) Feed Level (7504373)

Pipe Clip Insert (7504726)

MyPan Broiler Pan Feeders

Shut Off Slide (7504376)
(Optional)

MyPan Broiler Pan Feeders Parts 
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NutraPan Broiler Pan Feeders

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

6615-1000-HH NutraPan Feeder 2.93 1.32 $30.00

6615-1000-HHBX10 NutraPan Feeder - Box of 10 5.00 2.26 $274.00

NutraPan Broiler Pan Feeders Parts

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

6415-1000 NutraPan Top Cap 1.59 0.72 $2.80

6415-1001 NutraPan Center Slide 0.27 0.12 $6.70

6415-1026 NutraPan Center Cone (Short) 0.26 0.11 $7.19

6415-1004 NutraPan Pan Crown and Pan Combo 0.72 0.33 $22.00

6415-1025 NutraPan Clear Window Guard 0.35 0.15 $11.57

Top Cap (6415-1000) Center Slide (6415-1001) Center Cone (6415-1026)

Pan & Crown (6415-1004) Clear Window Guard (6415-1025)
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Hi-Lo Pullet and Rooster Feeders
Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

C2000011 Hi-Lo VIII Pullet Feeder Assembly w/2 Piece Drop Tube 3.43 1.55 $40.00

C2000011BX10 Hi-Lo VIII Pullet Feeder Assembly w/2 Piece Drop Tube - Box of 10 20.43 9.27 $341.00

7101562 Hi-Lo VIII Rooster Feeder Assembly w/2 Piece Drop Tube 3.61 1.63 $41.00

7101562BX10 Hi-Lo VIII Rooster Feeder Assembly w/2 Piece Drop Tube - Box of 10 22.47 10.19 $346.00

07101608-B Shut Off Slide for Hi-LO VIII Rooster Feeder Assembly - Box of 10 (Used with 
Hi-Lo VIII Rooster Feeder Assy. and Hi-Lo Breeder Feeder Assy.) 0.42 0.19 $19.40

NutraPan Pullet Feeder Ordering Example:
 

5 lines, (960) NutraPan pan feeders and each pan feeder requires (2) anti-rotation clips.

Parts to Order:

NutraPan Pullet Feeders
Ref# Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

1
6615-1000-HH NutraPan Feeder 2.93 1.32 $30.00

6615-1000-HHBX10 NutraPan Feeder - Box of 10 5.00 2.26 $274.00

2 7101583* Anti-Rotation Clip for Hi-Lo & NutraPan - 1-3/4" Tube 0.09 0.04 $1.76

1

2

2

*Clips are ordered separately. Two clips are required for every NutraPan.

Qty. Part# Description

960 6615-1000-HHBX10 NutraPan Feeder - Box of 10

1920 7101583 Anti-Rotation Clip for Hi-Lo & NutraPan - 1-3/4" Tube
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Broiler, Rooster and Pullet End Control Pans With and Without Light Kits
Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

C2000532 Hi-Lo i-plus3 End Control Pan (220V, 1 PH) 9.85 4.47 $416.00
C2000532L Hi-Lo i-plus3 End Control Pan w/LED (220V, 1 PH) 10.84 4.91 $510.00
C2000532L-27 Hi-Lo i-plus3 End Control Pan w/LED (220V, 1 PH) - Pallet of 27 292.76 132.79 $12,773.00
C2000532-3 Hi-Lo i-plus3 End Control Pan (220V, 3 PH) 11.56 5.24 $519.00
C2000532L-3 Hi-Lo i-plus3 End Control Pan w/LED (220V, 3 PH) 12.55 5.69 $802.00
C2000870 Hi-Lo i-plus3 End Control Pan, 14 Spoke (220V, 1 PH) 9.79 4.44 $418.00
C2000870L Hi-Lo i-plus3 End Control Pan w/LED, 14 Spoke (220V, 1 PH) 10.77 4.88 $512.00
C2000870-3 Hi-Lo i-plus3 End Control Pan, 14 Spoke (220V, 3 PH) 11.50 5.21 $521.00
C2000555 NutraPan i-plus3 End Control Pan (220V, 1 PH) 9.48 4.30 $417.00
C2000555L NutraPan i-plus3 End Control Pan w/LED (220V, 1 PH) 10.46 4.74 $488.00
C2000555L-27 NutraPan i-plus3 End Control Pan w/LED (220V, 1 PH) - Pallet of 27 282.55 128.16 $13,132.00
C2000555-3 NutraPan i-plus3 End Control Pan (220V, 3 PH) 11.18 5.07 $508.00
C2000555L-3 NutraPan i-plus3 End Control Pan w/LED (220V, 3 PH) 12.17 5.52 $754.00
C2000559 E-Feeder i-plus3 End Control Pan (220V, 1 PH) 10.67 4.83 $405.00
C2000559L E-Feeder i-plus3 End Control Pan w/LED (220V, 1 PH) 11.65 5.28 $499.00
C2000559L-27 E-Feeder i-plus3 End Control Pan w/LED (220V, 1 PH) - Pallet of 27 314.71 142.75 $13,092.00
C2000559-3 E-Feeder i-plus3 End Control Pan (220V, 3 PH) 12.38 5.61 $494.00
C2000559L-3 E-Feeder i-plus3 End Control Pan w/LED (220V, 3 PH) 13.36 6.05 $770.00
C2000559G E-Feeder i-plus3 End Control Pan (Gray Grill) (220V, 1 PH) 10.72 4.86 $397.00
C2000559G-3 E-Feeder i-plus3 End Control Pan (Gray Grill) (220V, 3 PH) 12.43 5.64 $480.00
C2000747 MyPan i-plus3 End Control Pan (220V, 1 PH) 9.39 4.25 $400.00
C2000747-3 MyPan i-plus3 End Control Pan (220V, 3 PH) 11.10 5.03 $511.00
7101482 Hi-Lo 8 Spoke End Contol Pan w/Micro Switch and Funnel (220V, 1 PH) 13.55 6.15 $341.00
07101482-3 Hi-Lo 8 Spoke End Control Pan w/Micro Switch and Funnel (380V, 3 PH) 11.33 5.14 $328.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000560 Hi-Lo i-plus3 Center House Control Pan (220V, 1 PH) 10.19 4.62 $478.00
C2000560L Hi-Lo i-plus3 Center House Control Pan w/LED (220V, 1 PH) 11.17 5.07 $570.00
C2000560L-27 Hi-Lo i-plus3 Center House Control Pan w/LED (220V, 1 PH) - Pallet of 27 301.77 136.88 $14,365.00
C2000872 Hi-Lo i-plus3 Center House Control Pan, 14 Spoke (220V, 1 PH) 10.12 4.59 $480.00
C2000561 NutraPan i-plus3 Center House Control Pan (220V, 1 PH) 9.81 4.44 $478.00
C2000561L NutraPan i-plus3 Center House Control Pan w/LED (220V, 1 PH) 10.79 4.89 $571.00
C2000561L-27 NutraPan i-plus3 Center House Control Pan w/LED (220V, 1 PH) - Pallet of 27 291.57 132.25 $14,382.00
C2000562 E-Feeder i-plus3 Center House Control Pan (220V, 1 PH) 10.91 4.94 $464.00
C2000562L E-Feeder i-plus3 Center House Control Pan w/LED (220V, 1 PH) 11.89 5.39 $556.00
C2000562L-27 E-Feeder i-plus3 Center House Control Pan w/LED (220V, 1 PH) - Pallet of 27 321.27 145.72 $14,280.00
C2000562G E-Feeder i-plus3 Center House Control Pan (Gray Grill) (220V, 1 PH) 10.91 4.94 $455.00
C2000765 MyPan i-plus3 Center House Control Pan (220V, 1 PH) 9.77 4.43 $460.00
C2000645 Hi-Lo i-plus3 Center House Control Pan (220V, 1 PH) - Bolt-On Style 8.33 3.77 $478.00
C2000645L Hi-Lo i-plus3 Center House Control Pan w/LED (220V, 1 PH) - Bolt-On Style 9.31 4.22 $570.00
C2000873 Hi-Lo i-plus3 Center House Control Pan, 14 Spoke (220V, 1 PH) - Bolt-On Style 8.26 3.74 $480.00
C2000683 E-Feeder i-plus3 Center House Control Pan (220V, 1 PH) - Bolt-On Style 9.05 4.10 $465.00
C2000683L E-Feeder i-plus3 Center House Control Pan w/LED (220V, 1 PH) - Bolt-On Style 10.03 4.55 $556.00
C2000683G E-Feeder i-plus3 Center House Control Pan (Gray Grill) (220V, 1 PH) - Bolt-On Style 9.05 4.10 $455.00
C2000739 MyPan i-plus3 (Bolt-On) Center House Control Pan (220V, 1 PH) 7.76 3.52 $460.00
7101534 Hi-Lo 8 Spoke Center House Control Pan w/Micro Switch (220V, 1 PH) - Bolt-On Style 8.76 3.97 $314.00

Broiler, Rooster and Pullet Center House Control Pans With and Without Light Kits
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Breeder Control Pans
Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

C2000668 i-plus3 Breeder Feeder Control Pan, 1-3/4" Spacing - (220V, 1 PH) 10.02 4.54 $416.00

C2000147 Breeder Feeder Control Pan w/Micro Switch, 1-5/8" Spacing -  (220V, 1 PH) 12.74 5.78 $293.00

C2000148 Breeder Feeder Control Pan w/Micro Switch, 1-11/16" Spacing - (220V, 1 PH) 14.04 6.36 $293.00

C2000149 Breeder Feeder Control Pan w/Micro Switch, 1-3/4" Spacing - (220V, 1 PH) 13.98 6.34 $301.00

C2000147-3 Breeder Feeder Control Pan w/Micro Switch, 1-5/8" Spacing - (220V, 3 PH) 11.92 5.40 $320.00

C2000148-3 Breeder Feeder Control Pan w/Micro Switch, 1-11/16" Spacing - (220V, 3 PH) 11.91 5.40 $320.00

C2000149-3 Breeder Feeder Control Pan w/Micro Switch, 1-3/4" Spacing - (220V, 3 PH) 10.59 4.80 $320.00

Pan Feeder Parts
Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

7101583 Anti-Rotation Clip for Hi-Lo & NutraPan - 1-3/4" Tube 0.09 0.04 $1.76

7100872 Rotation Clip Assembly (Steel) - Smooth Tube, 2 per Feeder 0.06 0.03 $5.95

07100872B Rotation Clip Assembly (Steel) - Smooth Tube - Box of 200 13.70 6.21 $1,351.00

07101608-B Shut Off Slide for Hi-LO VIII Rooster Feeder Assembly - Box of 10 
(Used with Hi-Lo VIII Rooster Feeder Assy. and Hi-Lo Breeder Feeder Assy.) 0.42 0.19 $19.40

Breeder Pan Feeder Assemblies
Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

C2000134 Hi-Lo Breeder Feeder Assembly, 1-5/8" Spacing 3.62 1.64 $49.00

C2000134BX10 Hi-Lo Breeder Feeder Assembly, 1-5/8" Spacing - Box of 10 23.07 10.46 $411.00

C2000135 Hi-Lo Breeder Feeder Assembly, 1-11/16" Spacing 3.61 1.63 $49.00

C2000135BX10 Hi-Lo Breeder Feeder Assembly, 1-11/16" Spacing - Box of 10 22.97 10.42 $411.00

C2000136 Hi-Lo Breeder Feeder Assembly, 1-3/4" Spacing 3.59 1.63 $49.00

C2000136BX10 Hi-Lo Breeder Feeder Assembly, 1-3/4" Spacing - Box of 10 22.86 10.37 $411.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000534 Sensor Assembly, f/i-plus3 Broiler/Breeder/Poult Control Pan 0.30 0.13 $106.00

C2000564 Replacement Control Board, f/i-plus3 Control Pan 0.25 0.11 $107.00

C2000535 End Control Box (4 x 4), f/i-plus3 Control Pan 1.60 0.72 $209.00

i-plus3 Control Pan Parts

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000531 Control Pan LED Light Assembly Kit - f/Standard Control Pans 8.43 3.82 $215.00

C2000536 Control Pan LED Light Assembly Kit - f/i-plus3 Control Pan Only 1.48 0.67 $105.00

C2000536-BX3 Control Pan LED Light Assembly Kit - f/i-plus3 Control Pan Only - Pkg. of 3 3.45 1.56 $307.00

Control Pan Light AssembliesControl Pan Light Assemblies
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C2000652SR Plastic Adult Turkey Feeder - Red Pan 7.47 3.39 $110.00
C2000652SR-20 Plastic Adult Turkey Feeder - Red Pan - Box of 20 113.51 51.49 $1,719.00
C2000652SG Plastic Adult Turkey Feeder - Green Pan 7.47 3.39 $110.00
C2000652SG-20 Plastic Adult Turkey Feeder - Green Pan - Box of 20 113.51 51.49 $1,712.00
C2000652SS Plastic Adult Turkey Feeder - Steel Pan 11.34 5.14 $122.00
C2000652SS-20 Plastic Adult Turkey Feeder - Steel Pan - Box of 20 195.95 88.88 $2,018.00
C2000652MR MAX Plastic Adult Turkey Feeder - Red Pan 7.63 3.46 $115.00
C2000652MR-20 MAX Plastic Adult Turkey Feeder - Red Pan - Box of 20 116.63 52.90 $1,802.00
C2000652MG MAX Plastic Adult Turkey Feeder - Green Pan 7.63 3.46 $105.00
C2000652MG-20 MAX Plastic Adult Turkey Feeder - Green Pan - Box of 20 116.63 52.90 $1,796.00
C2000652MS MAX Plastic Adult Turkey Feeder - Steel Pan 11.49 5.21 $122.00
C2000652MS-20 MAX Plastic Adult Turkey Feeder - Steel Pan - Box of 20 199.07 90.30 $2,207.00

Turkey Pan Feeder Assemblies

Adult Turkey 
Feeders

All Plastic  
Adult Turkey Feeders

Turkey Poult 
Feeders

C2000599 Adult Turkey Feeder w/Plastic Feed Level Assembly - Steel Pan 13.98 6.34 $179.00
C2000599BX20 Adult Turkey Feeder w/Plastic Feed Level Assembly - Steel Pan - Box of 20 253.85 115.14 $3,375.00
C2000600 Adult Turkey Feeder w/Plastic Feed Level Assembly - Red Plastic Pan 10.12 4.59 $168.00
C2000600BX20 Adult Turkey Feeder w/Plastic Feed Level Assembly - Red Plastic Pan - Box of 20 171.41 77.75 $2,791.00
C2000601 Adult Turkey Feeder w/Plastic Feed Level Assembly - Green Plastic Pan 10.12 4.59 $165.00
C2000601BX20 Adult Turkey Feeder w/Plastic Feed Level Assembly - Green Plastic Pan - Box of 20 171.41 77.75 $2,539.00
C2000602 ATF MAX Assembly w/Plastic Feed Level Assembly - Steel Pan 14.25 6.46 $222.00
C2000602BX20 ATF MAX Assembly w/Plastic Feed Level Assembly - Steel Pan - Box of 20 259.13 117.54 $3,818.00
C2000603 ATF MAX Assembly w/Plastic Feed Level Assembly - Red Plastic Pan 10.39 4.71 $180.00
C2000603BX20 ATF MAX Assembly w/Plastic Feed Level Assembly - Red Plastic Pan - Box of 20 176.69 80.14 $3,290.00
C2000604 ATF MAX Assembly w/Plastic Feed Level Assembly - Green Plastic Pan 10.39 4.71 $188.00
C2000604BX20 ATF MAX Assembly w/Plastic Feed Level Assembly - Green Plastic Pan - Box of 20 176.69 80.14 $3,286.00
C2000847SSPSS Adult Turkey Feeder w/Plastic Drop & Steel Shield - Steel Pan 13.31 6.03 $285.00
C2000847SSPSS-20 Adult Turkey Feeder w/Plastic Drop & Steel Shield - Steel Pan - Box of 20 238.09 108.00 $2,971.00
C2000847SRPSS Adult Turkey Feeder w/Plastic Drop & Steel Shield - Red Plastic Pan 9.45 4.28 $261.00
C2000847SRPSS-20 Adult Turkey Feeder w/Plastic Drop & Steel Shield - Red Plastic Pan - Box of 20 155.65 70.60 $2,404.00
C2000847SGPSS Adult Turkey Feeder w/Plastic Drop & Steel Shield - Green Plastic Pan 9.45 4.28 $260.00
C2000847SGPSS-20 Adult Turkey Feeder w/Plastic Drop & Steel Shield - Green Plastic Pan - Box of 20 155.65 70.60 $2,026.00
C2000847MSPSS ATF MAX Assembly w/Plastic Drop & Steel Shield - Steel Pan 13.46 6.10 $286.00
C2000847MSPSS-20 ATF MAX Assembly w/Plastic Drop & Steel Shield - Steel Pan - Box of 20 241.21 109.41 $2,980.00
C2000847MRPSS ATF MAX Assembly w/Plastic Drop & Steel Shield - Red Plastic Pan 9.60 4.35 $262.00
C2000847MRPSS-20 ATF MAX Assembly w/Plastic Drop & Steel Shield - Red Plastic Pan - Box of 20 158.77 72.02 $2,413.00
C2000847MGPSS ATF MAX Assembly w/Plastic Drop & Steel Shield - Green Plastic Pan 9.60 4.35 $261.00
C2000847MGPSS-20 ATF MAX Assembly w/Plastic Drop & Steel Shield - Green Plastic Pan - Box of 20 158.77 72.02 $2,034.00
C2000070 Turkey Poult Feeder Assembly - 8 Spoke w/2 Piece Drop Tube 3.50 1.59 $43.00
C2000070BX10 Turkey Poult Feeder Assembly - 8 Spoke w/2 Piece Drop Tube - Box of 10 22.45 10.18 $328.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

MAX Plastic 
Adult Turkey Feeders

MAX Plastic 
Adult Turkey Feeders
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C2000629 ATF Plastic Feed Level/Adjustor Retro Kit - Box of 20 19.81 8.98 $366.00

7099613 Flood Winch Assembly - Adult Turkey Feeder 11.10 5.03 $190.00

C2000322 Winch Wires for ATF Feeders - Pkg. of 10 Sets 0.76 0.34 $38.00

C2000064 Flood Winch Assembly - Turkey Poult Feeder f/Main Line Feed Level Ring (Maximum 
Length per winch is 200') 4.94 2.24 $213.00

C2000083 Turkey Poult Feed Level Cable - Pkg. of 20 (for 10 Pans) 0.52 0.23 $38.00

7099174 Plastic Adult Turkey Pan, Red 1.69 0.77 $26.00

7099174BX10 Plastic Adult Turkey Pan, Red - Box of 10 16.98 7.70 $211.00

C2000293 Plastic Adult Turkey Pan, Green 1.69 0.77 $34.00

C2000293BX10 Plastic Adult Turkey Pan, Green - Box of 10 16.98 7.70 $214.00

7097736 Steel Adult Turkey Pan 5.56 2.52 $43.00

7097736BX20 Steel Adult Turkey Pan - Box of 20 116.40 52.79 $950.00

7097736BX10 Steel Adult Turkey Pan - Box of 10 58.20 26.39 $479.00

Turkey Pan Feeder Parts

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
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Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000623 ATF i-plus3 End Control Pan w/Adult Steel Pan (220V, 1 PH) 22.15 10.04 $705.00
C2000623G ATF i-plus3 End Control Pan w/Adult Green Plastic Pan (220V, 1 PH) 18.28 8.29 $633.00
C2000623P ATF i-plus3 End Control Pan w/Adult Red Plastic Pan (220V, 1 PH) 18.23 8.27 $632.00
C2000644 ATF i-plus3 MAX End Control Pan w/Adult Steel Pan (220V, 1 PH) 22.74 10.31 $744.00
C2000644G ATF i-plus3 MAX End Control Pan w/Adult Green Plastic Pan (220V, 1 PH) 18.87 8.56 $670.00
C2000644P ATF i-plus3 MAX End Control Pan w/Adult Red Plastic Pan (220V, 1 PH) 18.82 8.54 $670.00

Turkey Poult Control Pans
Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

C2000649 Turkey Poult i-plus3 End Control Pan, 8 Spoke (220V, 1 PH) 10.30 4.67 $443.00

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
C2000534 Sensor Assembly, f/i-plus3 Broiler/Breeder/Poult Control Pan 0.30 0.13 $106.00
C2000564 Replacement Control Board, f/i-plus3 Control Pan 0.25 0.11 $107.00
C2000615A ATF i-plus3 Sensor Assembly 0.30 0.13 $113.00

i-plus3 Turkey Control Pan Parts

Adult Turkey Control Pans

NOTE: Order one C2000829 IR hopper sensor for every hopper.

IR Hopper Sensor/Control
Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

C2000829 Poultry IR Hopper Sensor/Control 6.42 2.91 $397.00

IR Hopper Sensor/Control Parts
Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price

C2000819 Poultry IR Hopper Sensor 4.52 2.05 $239.00
C2000860 IR Hopper Replacement Sensor 0.53 0.24 $113.00
C2000849 IR Hopper Sensor Harness Assembly 0.30 0.13 $99.00
C2000827 IR Hopper Sensor Cable 10' w/4-Pin Connector 0.42 0.19 $35.00
C2000822 IR Hopper i-plus3 Control Box (220V, 1PH) 1.90 0.86 $214.00
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Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7101585 Feed Tray, Red Plastic - 14-3/16" x 22-3/16" - Box of 50 41.85 18.98 $301.00

C2000164BX50 Feed Tray, Red Plastic - 12" x 22-1/4" - Box of 50 11.75 5.32 $164.00

C2000124 Chick Booster without Cone 0.33 0.14 $9.10

C2000124-B Chick Booster without Cone - Pkg. of 100 33.40 15.14 $812.00

C2000117A Chick Booster Cone 0.13 0.05 $2.90

C2000117A-B Chick Booster Cone - Pkg. of 100 13.00 5.89 $251.00

C2000116 Chick Booster Extension Tube 0.03 0.01 $1.80

C2000116-B Chick Booster Extension Tube - Pkg. of 100 4.00 1.81 $140.00

C2000511 E-Chick Booster Assembly - Extension Tube or Cone Not Included 0.17 0.07 $6.70

C2000511-B E-Chick Booster Assembly - Extension Tube or Cone Not Included - Pkg. of 100 17.40 7.89 $569.00

7101478 Double Swedge Programming Tube 0.33 0.14 $8.00

FLX-5262 IR-Plus Feed Sensor 3.38 1.53 $341.00

FLX-5430 IR-Plus Feed Sensor Hopper Mounting Bracket Assembly 3.63 1.64 $69.00

7051400 Hopper Feed Level Control with Micro Switch 5.59 2.53 $182.00

7051400P Hopper Feed Level Control with Proximity Switch 2.94 1.33 $403.00

FLX-3802 Flex-Flo Hopper Level Control Switch 5.97 2.70 $289.00

6606-0110-HH Sens-O-Matic Feed Hopper Switch - 120V 60Hz 6.96 3.16 $520.00

6606-0114-HH Sens-O-Matic Feed Hopper Switch - 240V 60Hz 6.92 3.13 $445.00

C2000515 Sens-O-Matic Adjustable Mounting Bracket Kit 3.83 1.73 $59.00

FLX-4152 Lower Hopper Switch with Cord 3.97 1.80 $262.00

FLX-4788 Lower Hopper Proximity Switch with Cord, 110V 3.32 1.50 $460.00

FLX-4797 Lower Hopper Proximity Switch with Cord, 230V 3.32 1.50 $459.00

401254 Flock Shock - Shocker, 115V, 60Hz 1.50 0.68 $151.00

00401186-1M Cable, 1/16" 7 x 7 Galvanzied - 1000' Spool (Used for Shocker) 9.00 4.08 $118.00

E320-A0776

Feeder Control Panel to be used with Cumberland Electronic Controllers - 
Uses: “Controller Clock Outputs” to Control Relays. Has On-Off-Auto Switches for 
Feed and Fill Systems. Includes: Bin-to-Scale Tank Relay, Fill System Relay and 
(2) Feed System Relays. NEMA 4X Enclosure.

31.76 14.41 $1,655.00

7099613 Flood Winch Assembly - Adult Turkey Feeder 11.10 5.03 $190.00

C2000064 Flood Winch Assembly - Turkey Poult Feeder f/Main Line Feed Level Ring 
(Maximum Length per winch is 200') 4.94 2.24 $213.00

C2000083 Turkey Poult Feed Level Cable - Pkg. of 20 (for 10 Pans) 0.52 0.23 $38.00

404500 Relay, 24V Coil, 50-60Hz 0.08 0.04 $64.00

401113 Transformer, 120V to 24V BASLR 0.90 0.40 $39.00

FLX-4256 Cap, Proximity Switch NO 20-250VAC (Orange) 0.50 0.22 $257.00

7091504 Boot Hanger Angle, 21" 1.76 0.80 $15.75

7098949 Boot Hanger Angle, 30" 1.96 0.88 $24.00

C2000215 Hi-Lo Drop Tube, 2 Piece, Assembly (1-Top, 1-Bottom) 0.22 0.09 $6.10

FLX-5266 Adapt Tube, M-300 Drop Kit to IR+Sensor 0.25 0.11 $22.00

FLX-5002 IR-Plus Feed Sensor Insert Assembly 0.33 0.14 $173.00

FLX-5263 IR-Plus Feed Sensor Replacement Power Board 0.54 0.24 $207.00

FLX-5267 IR-Plus Feed Sensor Replacement Lid w/Cover 0.35 0.15 $52.00

Miscellaneous Accessories

6606-0110 and
C2000515

7051400 FLX-3802 FLX-5262
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Drive Units

Part# Description Lbs. Kgs. Price
7101481 DDPU, 208/250 RPM, 1/3 HP, 1 PH, 50/60Hz, 115/230V (CU) 54.52 24.73 $864.00

7101557 DDPU, 208/250 RPM, 1/2 HP, 1 PH, 50/60Hz, 115/230V (CU) 33.43 15.16 $964.00

C2000661 DDPU, 208/250 RPM, 3/4 HP, 1 PH, 50/60Hz, 115/230V (CU) 43.83 19.88 $936.00

7097374 DDPU, 298/358 RPM, 1/3 HP, 1 PH, 50/60Hz, 115/230V (CU) 54.77 24.84 $773.00

7097744 DDPU, 298/358 RPM, 1/2 HP, 1 PH, 50/60Hz, 115/230V (CU) 33.55 15.22 $919.00

7098423 DDPU, 358/430 RPM, 1/3 HP, 1 PH, 50/60Hz, 115/230V (CU) 54.62 24.77 $787.00

7098924 DDPU, 368/441 RPM, 1/2 HP, 1 PH, 50/60Hz, 115/230V (CU) 33.32 15.11 $929.00

7099340 DDPU, 298/358 RPM, 1/3 HP, 3 PH, 50/60Hz, 190/230/380/440V (CU) 31.46 14.27 $907.00

7098422 DDPU, 368/441 RPM, 1/3 HP, 3 PH, 50/60Hz, 190/230/380/440V (CU) 32.98 14.95 $900.00

7099341 DDPU, 298/358 RPM, 1/2 HP, 3 PH, 50/60Hz, 190/230/380/440V (CU) 33.06 15.00 $947.00

7099263 DDPU, 368/441 RPM, 1/2 HP, 3 PH, 50/60Hz, 190/230/380/440V (CU) 32.95 14.95 $1,063.00

7098894 DDPU, 597/716 RPM, 3/4 HP, 1 PH, 50/60Hz, 115/230V (CU) 44.21 20.05 $795.00

7100693 DDPU, 613/735 RPM, 3/4 HP, 3 PH, 60Hz, 230/440V (CU) 34.02 15.43 $1,233.00

7099247 DDPU, 735/882 RPM, 3/4 HP, 3 PH, 50Hz, 190/380V (CU) 38.92 17.65 $1,245.00

7099366 DDPU, 298/358 RPM, 1/2 HP, 1 PH, 50/60Hz, 115/230V, Turkey (CU) 33.76 15.31 $885.00

7097965 DDPU, 298/358 RPM, 3/4 HP, 1 PH, 50/60 Hz, 115/230V, Turkey (CU) 44.24 20.06 $970.00

7099342 DDPU, 298/358 RPM, 3/4 HP, 3 PH, 50/60Hz, 190/230/380/440V, Turkey (CU) 34.72 15.74 $1,094.00

7099298 DDPU, 368/441 RPM, 3/4 HP, 3 PH, 50/60Hz, 190/230/380/440V, Turkey (CU) 36.15 16.40 $1,206.00

Drive Unit Replacement Chart
Cumberland recommends 1/2 HP drive units for feed lines that excede 300' (91 m) in 
length. When ordering replacement motors, gear boxes and pinions, selection should be 
made from the following chart.

New 
Part# HP Voltage PH Hz RPM @  

(50Hz)
RPM @    
(60Hz)

Motor 
Part#

Gearbox 
Part#

Pinion 
Part#

Thermal 
Overload

7101481 1/3 115/230 1 50/60 208 250 FLX-5249 7101480 FLX-4275 FLX-4286

7101557 1/2 115/230 1 50/60 208 250 FLX-5250 7101480 FLX-4275 FLX-5271

C2000661 3/4 115/230 1 50/60 208 250 FLX-5251 7101480 FLX-4276

7097374 1/3 115/230 1 50/60 298 358 FLX-5249 404048 FLX-4275 FLX-4286

7097744 1/2 115/230 1 50/60 298 358 FLX-5250 404048 FLX-4275 FLX-5271

7098423 1/3 115/230 1 50/60 358 430 FLX-5249 7098809 FLX-4275 FLX-4286

7098924 1/2 115/230 1 50/60 368 441 FLX-5250 7098809 FLX-4275 FLX-5271

7099340 1/3 190/230/380/440 3 50/60 298 358 FLX-5254 404048 FLX-4275

7098422 1/3 190/230/380/440 3 50/60 368 441 FLX-5254 7098809 FLX-4275

7099341 1/2 190/230/380/440 3 50/60 298 358 FLX-3522 404048 FLX-4275

7099263 1/2 190/230/380/440 3 50/60 368 441 FLX-3522 7098809 FLX-4275

7098894 3/4 115/230 1 50/60 597 716 7098893 404048 FLX-4276 FLX-5272

7100693 3/4 230/440 3 60 613 735 7100692 404048 FLX-4542

7099247 3/4 190/380 3 50 735 882 7099248 404048 FLX-4276

7099366 1/2 115/230 1 50/60 298 358 FLX-5250 404048 FLX-4275 FLX-5271

7097965 3/4 115/230 1 50/60 298 358 FLX-5251 404048 FLX-4276 FLX-5272

7099342 3/4 190/230/380/440 3 50/60 298 358 FLX-5256 404048 FLX-4276

7099298 3/4 190/230/380/440 3 50/60 368 441 FLX-5256 7098809 FLX-4276


